9/4/25, 1:30 AM

LaSalle Parish Sheriff's Office

LaSalle Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

lasalle.lavns.org/roster.aspx

Click " to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

Filter:
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Name

AINSWORTH, WESTON ROSS
ALBRITTON, HEATHER LEANN
ALEXANDER, WILLIAM OGDEN
AUGUSTINE, JOSHUA ANTHONY
BATEMAN, COREY WAYNE
BILBO, TERRY

BODIFORD, JEFFERY JADE
BRIDWELL, CHAD S

BRODNAX, HARVEY ALBERT
BUCHER, COREY M
CAMERON, MICHAEL DEAN
CANO, RODRIGO SOTO
CHELETTE, HEATHER RENEE
COLEMAN, COREY A

CORLEY, MATTHEW SCOTT
CRUSE, ZANA NUGENT
CUNDIFF, MICHAEL

DOUGHTY, STEPHEN DEWAIN
DOZIER, GARLAND JERIOD
EVANS, JUSTIN WAIDE

FINLEY, CHADRICK NEIL
FRITH, ROBERT LEWIS
HAMMOCK, TIFFANY KELLEY
HAMPTON, LEONARD

HARRIS, EARNEST R
HARRISON, TREVON LAWAYNE
HITT, MICHAEL GLEN

HOLTON, AUSTIN LEE

HYMEL, MICHAEL DWAYNE
JACKSON, TOBBIE LAKEITH
JARAMILLO, FRANCISCO JOSE OVIEDO
JOHNSON, COURTNEY DIANE
JOHNSON, QUINN MARCOSHAWRAY
JONES, SHAKA MARKEE
KIMBALL, JAMES L

KIMBALL, ZACK DAVID

lasalle.lavns.org/roster.aspx

J KLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ

DOB

10/03/1999

09/07/1993

02/04/1991

09/19/1988

02/24/1990

08/19/1977

01/27/1996

05/31/1972

08/06/1983

06/11/1990

04/13/1972

03/13/1976

07/19/1978

11/18/1981

01/08/1983

03/27/1996

10/11/1997

06/03/1973

01/07/1977

03/24/1993

01/06/1982

12/25/1973

12/06/1988

09/12/1983

06/27/1976

06/07/1997

05/27/1994

01/06/1999

01/29/1981

12/06/2001

08/14/1992

07/24/1988

01/08/1993

09/24/1996

02/29/1984

01/23/1989

Race

White

White

White

Black

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Black

White

White

Black

White

Black

White

White

White

White

Black

Black

Black

White

White

White

Black

Unknown

Black

Black

White

White

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Sheriff "Lane" Windham

# of offenders: 67
Last updated: 9/3/2025 11:30:52 PM Central Time

Arrest Date

05/14/2025

09/01/2025

04/19/2025

07/28/2025

03/07/2024

07/16/2025

07/22/2025

07/22/2025

07/16/2025

07/28/2025

05/28/2025

10/26/2020

08/19/2025

08/27/2025

06/10/2025

05/13/2025

08/17/2022

10/09/2024

07/16/2025

11/27/2024

10/15/2021

04/05/2024

09/02/2025

08/18/2025

08/05/2025

08/10/2025

01/25/2025

06/23/2025

11/24/2024

06/25/2015

07/16/2025

172
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L

L

LAWRENCE, DALTON DEWAYNE

LEE, HARRISON L

LISENBY, JAMES CODY

MARTINEZ, MARIO LOPEZ

MAY, MICHEAL DAVID

MCMILLIN, CHESTER JUSTIN

MORTON, DANIEL HOWARD

NAVAR, MIGUEL ANGEL

NEAL, JAMIE NICOLE

NELSON, ONEISHA SHANTAE

NOBLES, NATHAN LEE

PAUL, GAVIN TELL

PEROT, IVA DANIELL

RANDALL, ROWDY AUSTIN

RAY, JARED KEITH

ROARK, MICHAEL D

SAVAGE, DEXTER

SCOTT, NICOLE KEY

SCROGGINS, GAYLON M

SHARP, BENJAMIN WAYNE

SHELTON, TIFFANY CORA GAYLE

SHIVERS, JAY DEE

SIKES, KENNETH RAY

SMITH, KENNY WAYNE

TODD, DEANTREL LEONARD

TRUSSELL, TRISTEN S

WALKER, CHRISTOPHER P

WEIR, JESSICA ELIZABETH

WESTBROOK, RICKY W

WILSON, CHARLES E

WREN, TYSON TERRILL

lasalle.lavns.org/roster.aspx
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08/19/1997

11/19/1961

06/10/1993

04/11/2001

06/28/1986

01/05/1981

11/05/1984

12/01/1994

12/20/1988

08/08/1992

11/19/1992

11/07/1996

12/24/1985

09/15/1998

09/09/1998

05/01/1968

09/08/1974

04/25/1974

05/21/1979

05/20/1979

07/15/1980

11/08/1999

12/08/1965

05/06/1968

08/22/1994

07/10/2001

07/29/1983

11/24/1989

08/24/1964

09/16/1957

11/26/1989

White

Black

White

White

White

White

White

White

White

Black

White

White

White

White

White

White

Black

White

White

White

White

White

White

Black

Black

White

Black

White

White

White

Black

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

06/19/2025

03/01/2025

07/16/2025

08/01/2025

07/25/2025

07/16/2025

07/09/2025

08/23/2022

05/27/2025

07/30/2025

05/20/2025

07/17/2025

09/02/2025

09/02/2025

04/01/2025

03/27/2017

07/16/2025

07/30/2025

07/16/2025

05/21/2025

06/03/2025

02/09/2025

08/28/2025

11/29/2023

07/23/2025

07/02/2025

08/19/2025

07/16/2025

10/04/2023

10/22/2024

2/2
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